Operating manual
Pyranometer
LPPYRA13
English
Keep for future reference.
LPPYRA13 -   2   - V2.5
TABLE OF CONTENTS

• Accident prevention regulations.
LPPYRA13 -   31   - V2.5
12 ACCESSORIES ORDERING CODES
LPSP1 UV-resistant shade disk (spare part).
CPM12AA4… Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 2 m (CPM12AA4.2), 5 m (CPM12AA4.5) or
10 m (CPM12AA4.10). For LPPYRA13, LPPYRA13AC[4] and
LPPYRA13AV[4].
CPM12-8D… Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 2 m (CPM12-8D.2), 5 m (CPM12-8D.5) or 10 m
(CPM12-8D.10). For LPPYRA13S and LPPYRA13S12.
CPM12-8DA… Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 2 m (CPM12-8DA.2), 5 m (CPM12-8DA.5) or
10 m (CPM12-8DA.10). For LPPYRA13ACS[4].
CP24 PC connecting cable for the RS485 MODBUS parameters configu-
ration of the LPPYRA…S pyranometers. With built-in RS485/USB
converter. 8-pole M12 connector on instrument side and A-type
USB connector on PC side.